
2025 NC State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-21   Conf: 17-11   Home: 22-9   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (420), Opp (365)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Nixon (2), Gilliam (1), Heavner (1),
Lanphere (1), Sosa (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Sosa (6), Lanphere (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (18), Marohn 5, Fritton 4, Kelly 4, Consiglio 3, Andrews 1,
Shaffner 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-142), Sosa (39-43), Lanphere (18-24), Fritton (11-16), Consiglio (7-8), Shaffner (7-8),
Andrews (6-7), Dudan (6-8), Marohn (5-8), Nance (5-5), Van Dam (4-4), Willadsen (2-2), Wimbish (2-3), Lucas (1-3), Potts (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 McHugh, Chris .365 53-53 197 45 72 12 0 7 48 105 .533 23 14 40 1 .462 2 0 1-3 361 22 2 .995
22 Hogue, Josh .327 55-54 217 44 71 18 0 11 43 122 .562 24 2 34 3 .391 5 0 4-6 58 0 2 .967
0 Nixon, Luke .295 56-56 220 54 65 15 3 5 42 101 .459 21 12 37 0 .386 1 0 14-16 99 134 6 .975
13 Sosa, Alex .291 52-52 189 43 55 16 0 10 40 101 .534 33 3 50 1 .401 2 1 0-0 359 14 2 .995
8 DeCriscio, Justin .289 52-51 190 45 55 12 2 8 44 95 .500 23 10 22 8 .383 7 1 2-3 49 101 7 .955
2 Fraasman, Brayden .279 55-54 215 41 60 12 1 11 47 107 .498 16 1 38 7 .329 2 0 3-5 85 4 3 .967
14 Head, Ty .274 56-56 179 46 49 11 0 4 33 72 .402 48 7 28 1 .433 6 3 6-6 118 4 1 .992
6 Heavner, Matt .225 49-42 120 19 27 1 0 3 29 37 .308 13 2 15 3 .307 2 16 0-0 34 75 6 .948
3 Woodson, Ryder .333 23-5 30 11 10 3 0 3 12 22 .733 2 2 8 0 .412 0 0 0-0 11 4 0 1.000
10 Jaros, Ryan .304 30-19 69 18 21 4 0 3 14 34 .493 15 2 21 1 .437 1 1 0-0 6 12 4 .818
53 Gilliam, Jet .276 35-7 29 11 8 3 0 1 4 14 .483 6 0 6 0 .389 1 0 0-1 17 2 0 1.000
50 Novy, Brandon .271 24-11 48 14 13 2 0 3 8 24 .500 16 1 8 0 .462 0 0 0-0 44 2 3 .939
12 Lyons, Trenton .250 7-5 16 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .375 3 1 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Bechtel, Jake .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 1.000 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Ossenfort, Matt .240 24-16 50 8 12 2 0 1 6 17 .340 12 2 11 1 .406 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Lanphere, Drew .217 36-23 83 23 18 3 0 1 14 24 .289 22 1 13 2 .383 1 0 0-0 143 19 2 .988
Totals .291 56-56 1856 426 541 116 6 72 389 885 .477 277 60 339 28 .395 30 22 30-40 1410 465 45 .977
Opponents .273 56-56 1826 316 498 86 4 60 277 772 .423 189 49 511 30 .354 17 19 57-75 1376 446 76 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Carr, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
99 Potts, Tristan 2.35 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 9 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
48 Shaffner, Andrew 3.13 4-1 18 1 0 0-1 7 37.1 33 14 13 7 39 5 0 3 .237 3 4 0 1 2
20 Marohn, Ryan 3.38 8-3 14 14 2 2-1 0 85.1 79 41 32 19 91 17 0 6 .248 6 3 0 4 5
34 Nance, Anderson 3.50 8-2 18 1 0 0-2 1 54.0 53 21 21 11 53 7 0 5 .256 5 4 0 1 1
41 Dudan, Jacob 3.90 2-2 22 1 0 0-1 5 30.0 27 19 13 17 41 6 1 3 .250 7 4 0 3 2
24 Kelly, Carson 4.03 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 22.1 17 11 10 11 25 1 0 2 .224 4 2 0 2 1
51 Fritton, Dominic 4.47 5-6 17 17 1 0-1 0 86.2 92 54 43 39 107 7 1 13 .273 8 6 0 3 4
31 Van Dam, Shane 4.50 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 4 4 4 4 1 0 0 .233 0 0 0 0 0
18 Lucas, Jaxon 5.21 1-0 11 0 0 0-1 1 19.0 19 15 11 6 20 7 0 4 .268 1 4 0 2 1
25 Smith, Derrick 6.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 3 2 2 6 8 1 0 0 .273 2 2 0 1 0
19 Andrews, Heath 6.02 4-3 14 14 0 0-0 0 64.1 74 51 43 22 53 15 0 13 .285 5 11 1 0 1
28 Consiglio, Cooper 10.59 1-4 17 6 0 0-1 0 34.0 52 47 40 25 38 11 2 7 .347 7 3 0 0 2
36 Wimbish, Camden 16.00 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 17 16 11 17 5 0 1 .375 2 0 3 0 0
23 Willadsen, Matt 16.20 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 17 16 15 7 8 3 0 3 .415 1 3 0 0 0
42 Dienes, Jacob 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.09 35-21 188 56 3 6 14 470.0 498 316 266 189 511 86 4 60 .273 51 49 4 17 19
Opponents 7.18 21-35 255 56 0 1 9 458.2 541 426 366 277 339 116 6 72 .291 63 60 3 30 22



2025 NC State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
53 Gilliam, Jet 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Woodson, Ryder 15 11 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kelly, Carson 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
48 Shaffner, Andrew 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
34 Nance, Anderson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Ossenfort, Matt 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lucas, Jaxon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Willadsen, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Van Dam, Shane 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Dudan, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
47 Bechtel, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Potts, Tristan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 McHugh, Chris 385 361 22 2 .995 26 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sosa, Alex 375 359 14 2 .995 0 39 4 .907 6 0
14 Head, Ty 123 118 4 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lanphere, Drew 164 143 19 2 .988 1 18 6 .750 3 0
0 Nixon, Luke 239 99 134 6 .975 31 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fraasman, Brayden 92 85 4 3 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hogue, Josh 60 58 0 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 DeCriscio, Justin 157 49 101 7 .955 20 0 0 — 0 0
20 Marohn, Ryan 21 6 14 1 .952 0 5 3 .625 0 0
6 Heavner, Matt 115 34 75 6 .948 8 0 0 — 0 0
51 Fritton, Dominic 18 4 13 1 .944 0 11 5 .688 0 0
50 Novy, Brandon 49 44 2 3 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Andrews, Heath 18 4 12 2 .889 1 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Consiglio, Cooper 16 3 11 2 .875 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Jaros, Ryan 22 6 12 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wimbish, Camden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Lyons, Trenton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Derrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Carr, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Dienes, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1920 1410 465 45 .977 94 114 28 .803 9 0
Opponents 1898 1376 446 76 .960 93 60 19 .759 4 0


